
2018 Under 13 Boys Hatch Cup
8 - 13 Oct 2018

Nelson

Appointment Sheet - 8 October 2018

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
1 08 Oct 2018 08:00 Pool B Pitch 1 - Nelson 1
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Pak n Save Northland Cambridge Blue Cambridge Blue Cambridge Bue Black /gold
Mid Canterbury Green Green Yellow Black

Umpires EDGECOMBE Lucas (NZL) THOMAS Jordon (NZL)
Reserve Umpire PILMORE-EVANS Luke (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
2 08 Oct 2018 08:15 Pool B Pitch 2 - Nelson 2
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Tauranga Orange Royal Blue Orange Lime Green
Wanganui Blue/black Black Black/blue Black/pink

Umpires ANDERSON Tane (NZL) LEWIS Ricardo (NZL)
Reserve Umpire MCCONNELL Ryan (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
3 08 Oct 2018 09:15 Pool B Pitch 1 - Nelson 1
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Bay of Plenty Royal/gold Royal Royal Orange
Nelson Navy/sky Blue Navy Sky Blue Grey And Black/orange
Umpires COONEY Iestyn (NZL) WARD Rhys (NZL)

Reserve Umpire APANOWICZ Robert (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
4 08 Oct 2018 09:30 Pool D Pitch 2 - Nelson 2
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Waikato Black/red/yellow Black Black/red/yellow Lime Green & Light Blue
Horowhenua Blue/red/white Red Navy Black/orange

Umpires WILLIAMS Ollie (NZL) GORDON Liam (NZL)
Reserve Umpire KEENAN Josh (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Tournament Director
EMIRALI Phil (NZL)
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2018 Under 13 Boys Hatch Cup
8 - 13 Oct 2018

Nelson

Appointment Sheet - 8 October 2018

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
5 08 Oct 2018 10:30 Pool D Pitch 1 - Nelson 1
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

South Canterbury Green/black Black Green Orange
Taranaki Yellow Black Yellow Pink
Umpires FROELING Wouter (NZL) PILMORE-EVANS Luke (NZL)

Reserve Umpire WOUD Daniel (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
6 08 Oct 2018 10:45 Pool D Pitch 2 - Nelson 2
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Wairarapa Red/green/white Red/green Red/green Pink
Thames Valley Gold/red Stripe Black Yellow/red Stripe Black/white

Umpires GANLEY Hayden (NZL) CLARKE Fraser (NZL)
Reserve Umpire MCCAUL Joshua (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
7 08 Oct 2018 11:45 Pool C Pitch 1 - Nelson 1
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Wellington Black Black Black Orange
Manawatu Emerald Green Emerald Green Emerald Green Blue

Umpires MCCONNELL Ryan (NZL) RUSHBROOKE Lachlan (NZL)
Reserve Umpire LEWIS Ricardo (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
8 08 Oct 2018 12:00 Pool C Pitch 2 - Nelson 2
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Canterbury Red Black Red Grey Or Blue
Otago Gold Blue Gold Light Blue

Umpires HOCQUARD William (NZL) BLAND Joshua (NZL)
Reserve Umpire EDGECOMBE Lucas (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Tournament Director
EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Page 2 of 5
Copyright © 2025 Hockey New Zealand (2025/07/15 22:05)

http://www.altiusrt.com


2018 Under 13 Boys Hatch Cup
8 - 13 Oct 2018

Nelson

Appointment Sheet - 8 October 2018

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
9 08 Oct 2018 13:00 Pool C Pitch 1 - Nelson 1
Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts

Auckland Navy/white Navy/white Navy Green
Marlborough Maroon Maroon Maroon Black

Umpires KEENAN Josh (NZL) WARD Rhys (NZL)
Reserve Umpire GORDON Liam (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
10 08 Oct 2018 13:15 Pool A Pitch 2 - Nelson 2

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Counties-Manukau Red/black/white Black Black/red/white 1. Yellow/black

Central Otago Black Black Black Green
Umpires APANOWICZ Robert (NZL) WILLIAMS Ollie (NZL)

Reserve Umpire FROELING Wouter (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
11 08 Oct 2018 14:15 Pool A Pitch 1 - Nelson 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Hawke's Bay White Black Orange Blue

Southland Maroon/gold/navy Navy/maroon Gold/maroonstripe Black
Umpires WOUD Daniel (NZL) COONEY Iestyn (NZL)

Reserve Umpire GANLEY Hayden (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
12 08 Oct 2018 14:30 Pool A Pitch 2 - Nelson 2

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
North Harbour Maroon/white Trim Black White/maroon Hoops Red
Wellington B Black Black Black Pink

Umpires SMITH Jacob (NZL) ANDERSON Tane (NZL)
Reserve Umpire HOCQUARD William (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Tournament Director
EMIRALI Phil (NZL)
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2018 Under 13 Boys Hatch Cup
8 - 13 Oct 2018

Nelson

Appointment Sheet - 8 October 2018

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
13 08 Oct 2018 15:30 Pool B Pitch 1 - Nelson 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Tauranga Orange Royal Blue Orange Lime Green

Pak n Save Northland Cambridge Blue Cambridge Blue Cambridge Bue Black /gold
Umpires GORDON Liam (NZL) PILMORE-EVANS Luke (NZL)

Reserve Umpire BLAND Joshua (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
14 08 Oct 2018 15:45 Pool B Pitch 2 - Nelson 2

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Wanganui Blue/black Black Black/blue Black/pink

Nelson Navy/sky Blue Navy Sky Blue Grey And Black/orange
Umpires MCCAUL Joshua (NZL) MCCONNELL Ryan (NZL)

Reserve Umpire WILLIAMS Ollie (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
15 08 Oct 2018 16:45 Pool B Pitch 1 - Nelson 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Bay of Plenty Royal/gold Royal Royal Orange

Mid Canterbury Green Green Yellow Yellow
Umpires THOMAS Jordon (NZL) APANOWICZ Robert (NZL)

Reserve Umpire CLARKE Fraser (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
16 08 Oct 2018 17:00 Pool D Pitch 2 - Nelson 2

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
South Canterbury Green/black Black Green Orange

Waikato Black/red/yellow Black Black/red/yellow Lime Green & Light Blue
Umpires BLAND Joshua (NZL) LEWIS Ricardo (NZL)

Reserve Umpire COONEY Iestyn (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Tournament Director
EMIRALI Phil (NZL)
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2018 Under 13 Boys Hatch Cup
8 - 13 Oct 2018

Nelson

Appointment Sheet - 8 October 2018

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
17 08 Oct 2018 18:00 Pool D Pitch 1 - Nelson 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Taranaki Yellow Black Yellow Pink

Thames Valley Gold/red Stripe Black Yellow/red Stripe Black/white
Umpires HOCQUARD William (NZL) KEENAN Josh (NZL)

Reserve Umpire ANDERSON Tane (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
18 08 Oct 2018 18:15 Pool D Pitch 2 - Nelson 2

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Wairarapa Red/green/white Red/green Red/green Pink

Horowhenua Blue/red/white Red Navy Black/orange
Umpires EDGECOMBE Lucas (NZL) RUSHBROOKE Lachlan (NZL)

Reserve Umpire THOMAS Jordon (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
19 08 Oct 2018 19:15 Pool C Pitch 1 - Nelson 1

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Canterbury Red Black Red Grey Or Blue
Wellington Black Black Black Blue

Umpires FROELING Wouter (NZL) MCCAUL Joshua (NZL)
Reserve Umpire SMITH Jacob (NZL)

Scoring/Timing Judges
Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)

Match # Date Time Pool / Class Pitch
20 08 Oct 2018 19:30 Pool C Pitch 2 - Nelson 2

Team Shirts Shorts Socks GK Shirts
Otago Gold Blue Gold Light Blue

Marlborough Maroon Maroon Maroon Black
Umpires GANLEY Hayden (NZL) WOUD Daniel (NZL)

Reserve Umpire WARD Rhys (NZL)
Scoring/Timing Judges

Technical Officer EMIRALI Phil (NZL)
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Tournament Director
EMIRALI Phil (NZL)
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